DI-886
DIAGNOSTICS - STEERING LOCK SYSTEM

DI8TD-01

DTC B2777 | +B circuit Malfunction

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION

The Steering Lock ECU has 2 power sources for (1) CPU activation (CPUB) and (2) activation of motors and
others (+B).
If 2 power source does not apply power to the ECU, the this DTC is detected.

DTC No. DTC Detecting Condition Trouble Area

*Fuse

B2777 No power application to +B terminal
P PP *Wire harness
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DI1-887
DIAGNOSTICS[] - STEERING[ILOCK[SYSTEM

INSPECTION[PROCEDURE

1[] | Check[STR[LOCK[fuse.

CHECK:
Check[¢ontinuity[df (B TRILOCK[fuse.
OK:

Continuity

@

2[] [ Check[voltage[between[ierminal[B[and[E[0f[$teeringlock[ECU.

NG|> Replace[the[failure[fuse.

PREPARATION:
Disconnect[ihe[$teering[lock[ECU.
CHECK:
Measure[yoltage[between[ferminals[B[and[E[df[ihe[$teering[lockECU.
OK:

Voltage: 10 - 14V

@

Replace steering lock ECU
(See[page[IN-35).

(See[page[IN-35).

NG[> Repair(or(teplace(harness[and[¢onnector
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